HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 4 by Senator Cloud

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3 4	On page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety and on line 5 delete "violence, as defined in R.S. 14:2(B)," and insert the following:
5	"a violation of R.S. 14:64, armed robbery, or R.S. 14:64.2, carjacking, or for a
6	second time offender of all other crimes of violence, as defined in R.S. 14:2(B),"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 2
8	On page 2, line 7, after "Corrections" and before "to" insert a comma "," and insert "or to
9	the custody of a secure public or private institution,"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 3
11	On page 2, line 15, change "a minimum of one-half" to "twenty-four months"
12 13	AMENDMENT NO. 4
13	AWIENDMENT NO. 4
14	On page 2, line 16, after "disposition" and before the period "." insert "or if the disposition
15	is less than thirty-six months, one-half of the disposition"
16	AMENDMENT NO. 5
17	On page 2, delete lines 22 and 23 in their entirety, and insert the following:
18	"(1) The child shall have a favorable progress report from the placement
19	facility."